MOHAWK

MADE IN THE USA

Light Kit Option
(Non-ALCTYV)

for
TR-19, TR-25 & FL-25

DRAWING PACKAGE

MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD.

65 VROOMAN AVE., PO BOX 110
AMSTERDAM, NY 12010

TOLL FREE:
LOCAL:
FAX:
INTERNET:
E-MAIL:

Light Kit 1-2008.doc
Rev Date 1/23/2008

1-800-833-2006

1-518-842-1431

1-518-842-1289
WWW.MOHAWKLIFTS.COM
SERVICE@MOHAWKLIFTS.COM

¥

M INSTALLATION
M PARTS

READ MANUAL
THOROUGHLY BEFORE
INSTALLING,

OPERATING OR SERVICING
THISLIFT I

Deliver these instructions to lift
owner/user/employer along with
other instructional materials
furnished with this lift.




LIGHT KIT DRAWING PACKAGE:
FOR: MOHAWK MODELS TR-19, TR-25 & FL-25
WITH 13 FT, 20 FT, 25 FT & 30 FT TRACKS

DRAWINGS INCLUDE:

LIMIT SWITCH KIT (USED FOR TRACK LIGHTS & OUTLETS):
025-014-023 — Switching Rail Assy

025-014-022 — Limit Switch Box Assy

009-011-062 — Roller Plunger Switch Box Assy

025-014-024 — Switching Rail Weldment

009-011-116 — Switch Mounting Angle

025-014-107 - Fitting Support Angle

025-014-101 — Coiled Cable Support Bracket

CROSSRAIL OUTLET KIT (USED WITH TRACK LIGHTS)
025-014-006 - Crossrail Outlet Kit Packing

025-014-007 — Crossrail Outlet Assembly

025-014-007A - Crossrail Outlet Assembly (Enlarged Detail)
025-014-008 — Switch Box Assy

025-014-009 - Outlet Box Assy

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC:
025-014-010 — Track Lights & Xrail Outlets Schematic

TRACK LIGHT KIT - 13 LONG
025-014-011 - Track Light Kit Packing (13)
025-011-061 - Track Lights Assy (13’)
025-011-108 - Track Weldment Drilling (13’)

TRACK LIGHT KIT - 20’ & 25’ LONG
025-014-012 - Track Light Kit Packing (20’ & 25’)
025-011-040 — Track Lights Assy (20’ & 25)
025-011-105 — Track Weldment Drilling (20’ & 25)

TRACK LIGHT KIT — 30’ LONG
025-014-013 - Track Light Kit Packing (30")
025-012-058 — Track Lights Assy (30’)
025-012-110 — Track Weldment Drilling (30°)

SECONDARY CROSSRAIL OUTLET KIT
025-014-018 — Secondary Crossrail Outlet Kit Packing
025-014-019 - Secondary Crossrail Outlet Kit Assy



©

)

DESCRIPTION

DATE

APPROVED

> R

REVISED & REDRAWN

02/14/2003|dak0879

4 1025-014-114 |Spring 4 |600-840-007 0.030
3 |600-640-037 |Bolt, Hex Head, 5/16—18 NC x 1 3/4 (GR8) 4 0.050
2 |025-014—-113 |[Switching Rail 1 1600-010-039 1/4 x 3" x 227 4.670
1 [025-014-024 1 20.688
C ITEM NAME DESCRIPTION QTY MATERIAL VENDOR NOTE MASS PRICE
—SIZE Parts List
NOTES: TOLERANCES: Yys SCALE DRAWN
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION 1. REMOVE ALL SHARP CORNERS & EDGES. ANGULAR 10 025-014 1/2 CDH MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD
2. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SURFACE FRACTIONAL -+ .030 — o —
MOMAWK. RESOURCES. LTD.  WHERE DRAWING IS FURNISHED. 10 OTHERS PINISH 7O BE 129 RMS. 83 £ 038 SWITCHING RAIL ASSY.
I SHhlL B, USED SOLELi R PUIOSES of PSPECTON MSTALLATION, | N reCIFICATIONS T E-70%X ELECTRODES R [ ' '
BY THE RECIPIENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSES WHATSOEVER. E-70T1 CODE 53 FLUX CORE WIRE ONLY. F/I;_IE 4"5’2’1\5 T ASSEMELY D,’?]T/E7 /02 \';EOIGQHE s FROM %?gﬂ“g IZUE%EZRJ ﬁ




REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY APP’D.

VIEW OF ANGLE BRACKET REVISED 12/04 | dak

LIMIT SWITCH WIRING:

n
LT

— — 1|
i

GRN NC NO coMm

70 BLK

— LI

| ! COILED
r— i | CABLE \
11 11 | WHT % ,
L il | L
N B | \_______________]
[ | I I |
" \\ H I . I" M T[T II ] H I H
| T 1 \ g x| 2
| [ 1 S
4R 4R 1] Yy
@D | | {7?7 | - 5 FROM ON/OFF SWITCH
= ] .5 I ==
1/ 1/ / -
3 | 601—150-013 CABLE, 12/3 SO, x FEET (607) LONG 5
2 | 601—140-046 CABLE CONNECTOR, 1/2 NPT, 1/2-5/8 DIA CABLE 2
1 | 009-011-062 ROLLER PLUNGER SWITCH & BOX ASSY y
C—SIZE ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
NOTES: TOLERANCES: SCALE DRAWN
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION 1. REMOVE ALL SHARP CORNERS & EDGES. ANGULAR + 1° 1/2 R.V. MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD
2. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SURFACE FRACTIONAL + .030
IFORMATION, COMTANED HEREN, 1 CONTOENTIAL SN0, PROPERTY 0 FINISH 10 BE 125 RMS. (2 S CHECEED [ RO TIMIT switck sox assy
[T S T AP R K | > Sooimcamons o w_ron misctmonss o8 [emm 125004 |
BY THE RECIPIENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSES WHATSOEVER. E—70TI CODE 5.3 FLUX CORE WIRE ONLY. FIfL'Elzlt\IOAgE SSEMDLY I;%T}OZ V;}f:?HT . FROM l())RZA;VI_NglllU_Mggg A




REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY | APP'D.
A ITEM 11 VIEWS REVISED DETAIL PART DWG 10/04 | dak
/g g\
COVER GASKET FOR ITEM 9, REF e 1 EEN -
' IR
— ; Ete B
I
% % ol =+
:n:':u:u
ASSEMBLY OF ITEM 5 TO ITEM 9
(USE SCREWS INCLUDED WITH ITEM 9
TO ASSEMBLE COVER ASSEMBLY TO ITEM 10)
11| 009-011-116 SWITCH MTG ANGLE, 3/16 x 3" x 3" x 4 1/2 /
1/2 DIA DRILL THRU
10 | 601-160-053 SINGLE GANG DEVICE BOX /
@ o | 601—160-071 | BLANK SINGLE GANG COVER PLATE .
TOP -
s | 600—640-047 | BOLT 1/4-20 NC x 1/2, GRD 5 5
| ¢ REF
— = ~ N 7 | 600-720-007 | WASHER. LOCK, 1/4 5
Mo o o -+ y L] ——
: I s | 600-710-015 | WASHER. FLAT, 1,2 P
@ & i
‘ ' ‘rt‘ - ]] SWITCH, ROLLER PLUNGER
L 5 | 601-110-046 : 1
1O 1/4 — NOTE ORIENTATION I
OF ITEM 5 -|E BOLT, 5/16—18 NC 3/4, GRD 5
i ° o —— N I __J 'EE’ 4 600—-640-012 ’ X ’ 2
© ¢ o i J
| 5 | 600-720-002 | WASHER, LOCK, 5/16 J
COVER NOT SHOWN COVER DETAIL
ITEM 9, REF
2 | 600-710-003 WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 2
y 600—680—003 NUT, PLAIN, 5/16—18 NC 2
C—SIZE ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
NOTES: TOLERANCES: SCALE DRAWN
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION 1. REMOVE ALL SHARP CORNERS & EDGES. ANGULAR + 1° 1/2 dak MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD
2. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SURFACE FRACTIONAL + .030
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPERTY OF FINISH TO BE 125 RMS. oxx + .030 CHECKED APPROVED gBIiELER PLUNGER SWITCH/BOX ASS'Y
B e o . | T Mrons o wsont neropte on [ o] 009-011-054 | 050-050- 4
BY THE RECIPIENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSES WHATSOEVER. E—70TI CODE 5.3 FLUX CORE WIRE ONLY. FncgE , 17‘%%% \SSEMBLY %‘% 0 V;F.:?HT B FROM %R(?;H_Ng II‘;U_Mggg ﬁ




9 13/16

9 13/16
90° .25
HOLD
I I
O
O
o %
_
1 1/2
| |
| | N
2 |025-014—112 |Support Rail Plate 1 |600—-000—-021 3/8 X 2 1/2 x 4 1/2 0.900
1 1025-014—-111 |[Switching Rail Channel 1 |600—-060— 3" x 3" x 1/4 x 20" Lg 5.070
C ITEM NAME DESCRIPTION QTY MATERIAL VENDOR NOTE MASS PRICE
—SIZE Parts List
NOTES: TOLERANCES: Yy SCALE DRAWN
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION 1. REMOVE ALL SHARP CORNERS & EDGES. ANGULAR 10 025-014-023 3/4 CDH MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD
2. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SURFACE FRACTIONAL -+ .030

IEORMATION SONTANED HEREN. S CONIDENTIAL AND, PROPERTY OF FINISH TO BE 125 RMS. RSO 51 SRR TEE T wirckivG Rai weLDMENT
IS B U Solcly Tor ruSesof MSPECTOn eTLToy, | 3 VELDING MEDIUN Ll cowoy 0 avs L 7
BY THE RECIPIENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSES WHATSOEVER. E-70T1 CODE 53 FLUX CORE WIRE ONLY. F/I;_IE 4"5’24"1’: T ASSEMELY D,’?]T/E7 /02 \'\éE‘IgG;T s FROM %?gﬂ“g IZUE](;?EZR y ﬁ




— 1 15/16 TYP

FULL R, TYP
(4) PLACES

3/4—>

1 1/8 =]

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY APP’D.
1) WAS 1 1/2 TYP  2) WAS 1/2 TYP
A 3) WAS 17 TP 10/04 | dak
15/16 TYP
1 7/8 TYp

2 3/16

<—3”—>

3/16 —»| |=—

(V>

A

TAP FOR 1/4—20 NC THD THRU

(2) PLACES

- 3/8 TYP
1/2 R TYP
(4) PLACES
~ .204 DIA DRILL THRU &

||~ 3/16 REF

~

T

+ / 3” REF
2 116 | /\ ! !
+ = ‘ 13/16 J
" [T [T * a
1 7/16 - 214 = )
4 ] / 2 MATERIAL
ASTM A—3§ ANG”LE .
B_size 1 3/8 DIA DRILL THRU 3/16 x 37 x 3" x 4 1/2
NOTES: TOLERANCES: SCALE DRAWN
1. REMOVE ALL SHARP CORNERS & EDGES. ANGULAR + 1° 1/2 dak MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD.
2. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SURFACE R ACKANAL - = 030 pp— T —
FINISH TO BE 125 RMS. 0.XX + .030
3. WELDING MEDIUM SHALL CONFORM TO AWS 0.XXX =005 1 hh9_p171-062 SWITCH MOUNTING ANGLE
SPECIFICATIONS TO E-70XX ELECTRODES OR |pip NAME DATE WEIGHT FROM DRAWING NUMBER
E-70TL CODE 5.3 FLUX CORE WIRE ONLY. C11116 NEXT ASSEMBLY 1,00 0.9 LB| 600—-060-005 | 009-011—-116 A




REV.

DESCRIPTION

DATE BY

APP’D.

g

<—7”—> 7/2 |——

281 DIA DRILL THRU

1 1/16 DIA DRILL THRU (2) PLACES
27 REF * Q @
* 17 TYP
1/4 REF JA
MATERIAL
-~ 2" PEF —— ASTM A-36 ANGLE
1 / 4 WALL x 27 x 2
B—SIZE
NOTES: TOLERANCES: SCALE DRAWN
1. REMOVE ALL SHARP CORNERS & EDGES. ANGULAR FULL dak MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD.
2. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SURFACE A AONAL
FINISH TO BE 125 RMS. 0.XX CHECKED APPROVED TITLE
3. WELDING MEDIUM SHALL CONFORM TO AWS 0.XXX 025—-014—006 | 025—-014-007 RV FITTING SUPPORT ANGLE
SPECIFICATIONS TO E-70XX ELECTRODES OR |priE NAME oATE p— p—— T
E-70TI CODE 5.3 FLUX CORE WIRE ONLY. F14107 NEXT ASSEMBLY 4,00 0.5 1B.| 600-060-004 | 025-014-107 |/_\




REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY | APP'D.
12 3/4
6 3/8 25/32 DIA DRILL THRU
(3) PLACES
{ T ! T ! ] T ! T L T ! T
| | / | | /\\
4 13/16 TYP 1/4 R I
N |
1 13/16 5 9/16
5 9/16 REF 9‘
NIB RN
—= 2 5/16 |~ 3/4 R TYP
/ /(2) PLACES 5” 10 GA (.1345) REF
4 5/8
1/2 R TYP 10 1/2
(2) PLACES
5 1/4
/@ Q\
¢ 5” REF
i 4” TYP
1 1/16 DIA DRILL THRU
(2) PLACES
T ! T T ! T T
| |
MATERIAL
ASTM A-569 OR A-570 SHEET METAL
10 GA (.1345) x 10 9/16 x 12 3/4
C—SIZE
NOTES: TOLERANCES: SCALE DRAWN
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION 1. REMOVE ALL SHARP CORNERS & EDGES. ANGULAR + 1° 1/2 dak MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD
2. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SURFACE FRACTIONAL + .030
EECUITON, COMANED, VRl 2 SONPOENTIAL A, SROTERTY OF FINISH 10 BE 125 RMS. (2 S Qv [T | Coilep caLe supporT BRACKET
[T ST S e K | > Sonemcamovs o BLromk purctmons o8 [ 2on0r4m008 [ 025-014-007 LR f
BY THE RECIPIENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSES WHATSOEVER. E—70TI CODE 5.3 FLUX CORE WIRE ONLY. FIfLF’;%E; \SSEMBLY 3‘% 0 TI;'HT B %R(;)(})J_ 030—-008 %RZA;“_I“S IIjIU—MIBgl;




REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY | APP'D.
1) ITEM 25 (025-014-022) ADDED
A 2) ITEM 26 (025-014—023) ADDED 2/03 | dak
18 | 600—-600-006 | BOLT: #10-32 NF x 1/2, SLOTTED 5
7 | 600-680-013 | NUT. PLAIN, #10-32 NF p
16 | 600-720-009 | WASHER. LOCK, #10 P
15 | 601-600—044 EPOXY (2—IN—1 EPOXIES IN SYRINGE DISPENSER) ;
TR_25A L/FTS 14 | 050-011—107 2 GANG BOX MTG PLATE ;
13 | 025-014-009 BOX, RECEPTACLE, COVER ASSEMBLY /
12
/(NCLUDE DRAWSNGS‘ 025-014-007 & 025-014-010 WITH PACKING
NO BM EXTRA o v
111 601—-140-060 CONNECTOR, COR, 90° ELBOW, 1/2” (BROWN) ;
10 | 601-600—-045 | CABLE TIE HOLDER 5
o | 601-600-029 | WIRE TIE. 8 1/2, BLACK 5
A 26 | 025-014—-023 SWITCH RAIL ASSEMBLY / 8 | 6071—150-043 RETRACTABLE COILED CABLE ;
A 25 | 025-014—022 LIMIT SWITCH BOX ASSEMBLY / 7 | 600-690-003 NUT, LOCK, 3/4—16 NF 2
24 | 6071—160-108 PLUG, CONDUIT, 1/2 NPT 4 6 | 607-140-063 CONNECTOR, CORD, 90° ELBOW, 3/4” (BROWN) 2
23 | 600-720-007 | WASHER, LOCK, 1/4 5 5 | 025-014—107 | COILED CABLE SUPPORT BRACKET 7
22 | 600-640—013 | BOLT: 1/4-20 NC x 3/4 5 4 | 025-0714-00g | BO% SWITCH, COVER ASSEMBLY .
21| 600-600-013 | BOLT: #10-32 NF x 1/4 LG, SLOTTED 2 3 | 607—140-046 | CONNECTOR, CORD, 1/2” (BROWN) ,
20| 601-150-009 | NUT: WIRE (YELLOW) 6 2 | 601-600—022 | BAG ZIP-LOCK, TRANSPARENT, 9” x 12 ,
19 | 025-014—107 FITTING SUPPORT ANGLE, 1/4 x 2” x 2” x 2 y | 601-600-004 BOX, CORRUGATED 7
C—SIZE ITEM|  PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION aTY ITEM|  PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION aTY
NOTES: TOLERANCES: SCALE DRAWN
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION 1. REMOVE ALL SHARP CORNERS & EDGES. ANGULAR + 1° 1=1 dak MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD
2. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SURFACE FRACTIONAL + .030
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPERTY OF FINISH TO BE 125 RMS. 0XX.~  + .030 CHECKED APPROVED ’IC'I:‘I‘?LgSSR Al OUTLET KIT
B o e, | e o eost senermopts on [ 0257014- il
BY THE RECIPIENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSES WHATSOEVER. E—70TI CODE 5.3 FLUX CORE WIRE ONLY. Fl}-%j‘ggg SSEMDLY 11)1%0 WEIGHT . F/:/R/OZI l())RZA;VI_NglllU_Mgglg é




T0

COILED
CABLE

LIMIT SWITCH WIRING:

GRN

T
|
|
| NC NO  COM|
T
|

J__ \ 7 | S—
BLK -
|
WHT | %
| L
L] PR N E
5 z
I & %
|S—

FROM ON/OFF SWITCH

INSIDE BACK VIEW OF OUTLET BOX, REF

WHITE

D —SIZE

CONNECT INCOMING & OUTGOING CABLES TO

WIRE NUTS (MATCH LIKE COLORS)

GREEN
WHITE

BLACK

7

v

(

WHITE
BLACK

GREEN

%

MUST BE OZ—-GEDNEY (BROWN)

ON

OFF

ON/OFF SWITCH BOX WIRING

o

- - - - REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY | aPP'D.
S, /
LA\ I A NOTES ADDED TO ITEMS 4 & 9 12/04 | dak
!
—-----=-= /
Y |
‘ CENTER ITEM 2 ON BACK OF POST, MATCH DRILL, & FASTEN
USING ITEMS 13, 14, 15.
_f | CONNECT END OF CABLE TO ELECTRICAL STARTER BOX (3 PHASE) OR
3 1/2 MOTOR SWITCH BOX (SINGLE PHASE).
/ NOTE: THIS OPTION REQUIRES A TOTALLY SEFPARATE 120 VAC
POWER SUPPLY.
REF /
17 7/8 /
’ \
J 16 ) REF
~
-~
MATCH DRILL & TAP A
.261 DIA DRILL THRU THIS WALL & O
TAP FOR 5/16-18 THD THRU THIS WALL \
(2) PLACES
17 |—o1”
SEE 025_074_007_A MATCH DRILL ITEM 16 (.204 DIA HOLES)
FOR ENLARGED DETAIL TO CROSSRAIL AND TAP. HOLES
1/4-20 NC THREAD THRU THIS
SURFACE ONLY
16 | 025-014—107 FITTING SUPPORT BRACKET, 1/4 x 2”7 x 2” x 2(7) REF
15 | 600-600-006 BOLT, #10-32 NF x 1/2, SLOTTED REF
(2)
14 | 600-680-013 | NVUT PLAIN. #10-32 NF REF
(2)
13 | 600-720-009 WASHER, LOCK, #10 REF
(@)
1
12| 050-011—107 | 2 GANG BOX MTG PLATE ()| per
11| 025-014-009 BOX, RECEPTACLE, COVER ASSEMBLY REF
(1)
10
/ PLACE ITEMS 8 IN POSITIONS SELECTED & SECURE 9 | 601-140-060 CONNECTOR, CORD, 90° ELBOW, 1/2” (BROWN) REF
CABLE OR CONDUCTORS TO IT WITH ITEMS 7 (1)
8 | 601-600-045 CABLE TIE HOLDER REF
(3)
7 | 601-600-029 | WIRE TIE. 8 1/2, BLACK REF
(3)
22| 025-014-023 SWITCHING RAIL ASSEMBLY REF 6 | 601-150-043 RETRACTABLE COILED CABLE REF
(1) (1)
21| 025-014-022 LIMIT SWITCH BOX ASSEMBLY REF 5 | 600-690-003 NUT, LOCK, 3/4-16 NF REF
(1) ()
20 | 600-720-007 WASHER, LOCK, 1/4 REF 4 | 601-140-063 CONNECTOR, CORD, 90° ELBOW, 3/4” (BROWN) REF
() (2)
19 | 600-640-013 BOLT, 1/4-20 NC x 3/4 @ REF 3 | 025-014-101 COILED CABLE SUPPORT BRACKET (1) REF
18 | 600-600-013 BOLT, #10-32 NF x 1/4 LG, SLOTTED REF 2 | 025-014-008 BOX, SWITCH, COVER ASSEMBLY REF
(2) (1)
17 | s01-150-009 | NUT- WIRE (YELLOW) REF 1 | 601-140-046 | CONNECTOR. CORD, 1/2” (BROWN) REF
(6) (1)
ITEM|  PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION aTy ITEM| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION aty
NOTES: TOLERANCES: SCALE DRAWN
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION 1. REMOVE ALL SHARP CORNERS & EDGES. ANGULAR + 1° 1=1 dak MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD
2. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SURFACE PRCTNAL £ .030
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPERTY OF FINISH TO BE 125 RMS. 0.XX + .030 CHECKED APPROVED CH RuEO SSPAIL OUTLET ASSEMBLY
: - FILE NAME DATE WEIGHT FROM DRAWING NUMBER
BY THE RECIPIENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSES WHATSOEVER. E-70TI CODE 5.3 FLUX CORE WIRE ONLY. F14007 AS LY 4/00 ! N/A 025—014—007




REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY APP’D.

A

DETAIL FROM 025-074-00/

MUST BE OZ—-GEDNEY (BROWN)

CENTER ITEM 2 ON BACK OF POST, MATCH DRILL, & FASTEN
USING ITEMS 13, 14, 15.
CONNECT END OF CABLE TO ELECTRICAL STARTER BOX (3 PHASE) OR
MOTOR SWITCH BOX (SINGLE PHASE).
NOTE: THIS OPTION REQUIRES A TOTALLY SEPARATE 120 VAC
POWER SUPPLY.

~—17 7/8

MATCH DRILL & TAP
.261 DIA DRILL THRU THIS WALL &
TAP FOR 5/16—18 THD THRU THIS WALL

(2) PLACES
NOTES: TOLERANCES: SCALE DRAWN
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION | ™| "REMOVE ALL SHARP CORNERS & EDGES. ANGULAR  * 1° dak MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD.
2. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SURFACE PRCRiONAL £ .030
B s B e 7o 0 FINISH 10 58 120 s B RE S| | Eilareen oeran
LESES R I SRR N | > M T pron o b [y |02 4-007 o
D_ STZE BY THE RECIPIENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSES WHATSOEVER. E—70TI CODE 5.3 FLUX CORE WIRE ONLY. 3 ’2%_ A NEXT ASSEMBLY I;AZT}O y WEIGHT . FROM %RZA;'L“g e 03‘;_ y A




REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY APP’D.

1) ITEM 7 WAS 025-014-406
A 2) ITEM 8 WAS 025-014—405 5/05 | dak

] |0~ o

O
LN
GREEN
WHITE
% BLACK
[«
=

tl’ — I L <
- ’ U M l OFF
S REF
| o
2 1 ER
o N I3 g REF
-
lr ON/OFF SWITCH BOX WIRING
I_ N H == 5 @ 5
I (]
iL ] (@ o0
(SHOWN WITH COVER REMOVED)
l 2
i I @ 8 | 601-150-003 WIRE, 12 AWG x INCHES (6”) (BLACK) 6
@ 7 | 601-150-002 | WIRE: 12 AWG x  INCHES (6”) (GREEN) 6

025-014—107 | CONDUCTOR, 12/3 x 32" LG

& P | _ 5 | 601—140-046 CONNECTOR, CORD, 1,/2” (BROWN) 2

NUT, WIRE (YELLOW)

-

4 | 601-150-009 REF

3 | 601—160-053 SINGLE GANG BOX ;

2 | 601—160-083 SINGLE POLE SWITCH, GROUNDING, 20 AMPS

SINGLE GANG TOGGLE PLATE

1 601-160-098 1
C—SIZE ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
NOTES: TOLERANCES: SCALE DRAWN
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION 1. REMOVE ALL SHARP CORNERS & EDGES. ANGULAR + 10 1=1 dak MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD
2. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SURFACE FRACTIONAL + .030

NEORMATION COMTANED HEREI 1S SONFIDENTIL AND, PROPERTY O FINISH 0 BE 125 RMS. (R | T | BoX, switew, cover assemsLy
[T ST RS e K | > Sonomcamons o woromt piscteones on [ m—————2o0r4m008 [ 025-014-007 LY ——

: - FILE NAME DATE WEIGHT FROM DRAWING NUMBER
BY THE RECIPIENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSES WHATSOEVER.

E-70TL CODE 5.3 FLUX CORE WIRE ONLY. F14008 NEXT ASSEMBLY 4,00 LB. 025-014—-008 A




REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY APP’D.
1) ITEM 4 WAS 025-014—404
I , 2) ITEM 5 WAS 025-014-405 5/05 | dak
REF 3) ITEM 6 WAS 025-014—406
VIEW A—A

— I I —] @\ WHITE

,_i\_ | T _/i—\ O I
©® ® —:
@ 3£$D %& % CONNECT INCOMING & OUTGOING CABLES TO
WIRE NUTS (MATCH LIKE COLORS)
= | [ =] | [ [
N 0 = 0o 1
& —
T i ]
=0 Y=, 10 [
ol 0
® ©)
O ¥1|/_ T T _\r/ — - —J
(COVER REMOVED FOR CLARITY) A 7 | 601-150-009 NUT, WIRE (YELLOW) PEF
.: 6 | 607-150-002 WIRE, 12 AWG x INCHES (6”) (GREEN) 67
! 5 | 601-150-003 WIRE, 12 AWG x INCHES (6 )(BLACK) 127
|! 4 | 601-150-004 WIRE, 12 AWG x INCHES (67 )(WHITE) 127
3 | 6071—140-003 RECEPTACLE, DUPLEX, 120 VAC 2
2 | 601-160-107 2 GANG DUPLEX WEATERPROOF COVER /
1 | 601-160-106 2 GANG DEEP BoX ;
C—SIZE ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
NOTES: TOLERANCES: SCALE DRAWN
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION 1. REMOVE ALL SHARP CORNERS & EDGES. ANGULAR + 1° 3/4 dak MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD
2. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SURFACE FRACTIONAL + .030
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPERTY OF FINISH TO BE 125 RMS. 0oxx + .030 CHECKED APPROVED 'gg-)? RECEPT. COVER ASSEMBLY
B e ol o e o T o, | F N N iy g [ 025014006 | 025-014-007 | KV : :
BY THE RECIPIENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSES WHATSOEVER. E—70TI CODE 5.3 FLUX CORE WIRE ONLY. Fl}-%j‘ggg SSEMDLY 11)1%0 WEIGHT . FROM l())RZA;VI_I\IglllU_Mggg ‘




REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY | APP'D.
1) WAS "NO”
Z) NOTE 4 ADDED 1/04 | dak
1 J J 1 1 J J 1 1 J J 1 1 |
—o—l—{ }—T Lo—< %4—1—{ }—T 1 : : 1—{ }—T 1 : — }—I |
it ! i
TYP 4 PLCS \ \/ J \ Y J
USED ON 25° & 30° TRACKS ONLY USED ON 30’ TRACKS ONLY
o—
y Ss W
T T T |
f f f f |
| \| \| | | \] 4 | | %_{ 4 | | }_\ |
o e 7 | 607-110-046 SWITCH ROLLER PLUNGER PEF
\0 (SEE NOTE 4)
CcoM
1 6 | 601—160-063 FLOURESCENT BULB, 40 WATT PEF
5 011-100 LIGHT, FLOURESCENT, 40 WATT (END) PEF
NOTES:
BLACK | \o L 120 VAC "HOT” LINE
| © | (SEE NOTE 1) 1. A SEPERATE 120 VAC SUPPLY 4 | 025-011-101 LIGHT, FLOURESCENT, 40 WATT REF
MUST BE BROUGHT TO THE LIGHT OPTION.
GREEN o GROUND POWER SUPPLY TO LIGHT OPTION MUST 3 | 025-0711—102 | LIGHT, FLOURESCENT, 40 WATT REF
HAVE A NEUTRAL LIN
| |
WHITE | | 5 | 601-160-083 SINGLE POLE SWITCH, GROUNDING, 20 AMP REF
O NEUTRAL LINE
o CROSSRAIL OUTLETS RATED 20 AMPS. / 607 —140—003 RECEPTACLE, DUPLEX, 120 VAC PEF
4. SWITCH IS HELD IN BELOW 18", THEN RELEASED.
C—SIZE ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
NOTES: TOLERANCES: —01d— SCALE DRAWN
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION 1. REMOVE ALL SHARP CORNERS & EDGES. A&ghﬁq& i 1;30 025-014 N/A R.V. MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD
2. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SURFACE N . —014— —014—
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPERTY OF FINISH TO BE 125 RMS. D%%IQ(MAL' + .030 025-014 025-014 CHECKED APPROVED TLLIZ:IE"ECTR/]-C%\“LC/(S Cél-//?:'\/A-/JTS 74’;? —OZ%Tch TfS:L—25
BY THE RECIPIENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSES WHATSOEVER. E—70TI CODE 5.3 FLUX CORE WIRE ONLY. FIfL_EI‘;‘%L;g \SSEMBLY 3‘% 0 ;\V/E/I(,}AHT B F/:/R/OX %RZA;“_NS II;IIU—M(??S A




C —SIZE

(NO BM EXTRA)

13" FOOT TRACKS

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPERTY OF
MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD.. WHERE DRAWING IS FURNISHED TO OTHERS

IT SHALL BE USED SOLELY FOR PURPOSES OF INSPECTION, INSTALLATION,
OR MAINTENANCE. THE INFORMATION SHALL NOT BE USED OR DISCLOSED
BY THE RECIPIENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSES WHATSOEVER.

NOTES: TOLERANCES:
1. REMOVE ALL SHARP CORNERS & EDGES. ANGULAR £ 1°
2. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SURFACE PEACTIONAL + .030
FINISH TO BE 125 RMS. 0.XX + .030
3. WELDING MEDIUM SHALL CONFORM TO AWS 0-XXX £ 005 | o5 14—
SPECIFICATIONS TO E—70XX ELECTRODES OR [FIiE NAME
E-70TI CODE 5.3 FLUX CORE WIRE ONLY. F14011

NEXT ASSEMBLY

. DESCRIPTION DATE BY APP’D.
ITEM 5 WAS 600-680-006 9/02 | dak
INCLUDE DRAWINGS 025-011-061, 025-011-108, & 025-014—010 WITH PACKING
601—600—045 | CABLE TIE HOLDER P
600-640-004 | BOLT 1/4=20 NC x 17, HEX HEAD CAP 5
600—690—005 | NUT- LOCK, 1/4-20 NC 5
601—600—029 | WIRE TIE, 8 1/2", BLACK P
601—140-042 | CLAMP. RIGID CONDUIT HANGER 5
025-071—100 | LIGHT. FLUORESCENT, 40W 5
025-071—102 | LIGHT, FLUORESCENT, 40W 5
601—600—022 | BAG: ZIP=LOCK, TRANSPARENT, 9" x 12" .
601—600—004 | BOX: CORRUGATED .
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
NJA dak MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD.
Qv | | TRack ekt kit (packe)
voo  |na o owlT 025-014-011




REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY APP’D.

1) ITEM 5 WAS 600-850-005
A 2) ITEM_8 WAS 600-600—001 9/00 | dak

Fo— ) —e
—
TO CROSSRAIL
WITH —_—
OUTLET BOX
=
Fo— ) —e
Fo— ) —e
—-— —c- = (¥ = ==
9 | 025-011-108 TRACK WELDMENT DRILLING (LIGHTS) 2
i: 8 | 601-600-045 CABLE TIE HOLDER > REF
7 | 600-640-004 BOLT, 1/4-20 NC x 1", HEX HEAD CAP ® REF
NUT, PLAIN, 1/4-20 NC
6 | 600-680-006 REF
REF DRAWING DOCUMENTS LIGHTING FOR TRACKS LESS THAN 18’ LONG. (®)
., 5 | 601-600-029 WIRE TIE, 8 1/2”, BLACK @ REF
4 | 601—-140-042 CLAMP, RIGID CONDUIT HANGER - REF
3 | 025-011-100 LIGHT, FLUORESCENT, 40W - REF
2
1 | 025-011—102 | LIGHT. FLUORESCENT, 40W o | %
ITEM|  PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ary
NOTES: TOLERANCES: SCALE DRAWN
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION 1. REMOVE ALL SHARP CORNERS & EDGES. ANGULAR + 1° 3/64 R.V. MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD
2. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SURFACE PRCTNAL £ .030 P — R
OR MAINTENANCE. THE INFORMATION SHALL NOT BE USED OR DISCLOSED SPECIFICATIONS TO E-70XX ELECTRODES OR FILE NAME DATE WEIGHT FROM DRAWING NUMBER c
D—SIZE BY THE RECIPIENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSES WHATSOEVER. E-70TI CODE 5.3 FLUX CORE WIRE ONLY. F11061 AS LY 3/95 N/A LB. N/A 025—011—061




D —SIZE

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY APP’D.

11/64 DIA MOUNTING HOLES FOR PLASTIC
A CLAMPS REMOVED (2 HOLES) 9/00 | dak

9/32 DIA THRU (4) PLACES
DRILL THRU THIS SIDE ONLY

& A rr 3/4 TYP, (4) PLACES
|

o 1 . o o o | T+ } Iil I

—_ N

{

42” 42”7

NOTE:
THIS DRILLING INFORMATION IS FOR TRACKS LESS THAN 18’ LONG.

NOTES: TOLERANCES: SCALE DRAWN
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION 1. REMOVE ALL SHARP CORNERS & EDGES. ANGULAR + 1° 1/8 R.V. MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD
2. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SURFACE PRGhoNaL £ .030
AEORATIN SOUANED Ve 5 oML, Mo RoeeeTy o FINSH 10 E 125 RUS. g ¥ CHSCKED | APEROVED | O WELSENT, DRLING (LIGHTS)
LESES R ARt SRR N | > Dranms v pory mammoon o g1 022-011=06!
BY THE RECIPIENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSES WHATSOEVER. E—70TI CODE 5.3 FLUX CORE WIRE ONLY. “}._-E’ ;‘% pus—— l}% 5 X/E}f‘m . FROM %RZA;'L“g 7’;"_“;332 A




C —SIZE

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPERTY OF
MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD.. WHERE DRAWING IS FURNISHED TO OTHERS

IT SHALL BE USED SOLELY FOR PURPOSES OF INSPECTION, INSTALLATION,
OR MAINTENANCE. THE INFORMATION SHALL NOT BE USED OR DISCLOSED
BY THE RECIPIENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSES WHATSOEVER.

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY | APPD.
ITEM 8 WAS 600-680-006 9/02 dak
INCLUDE DRAWINGS 025-011-040, 025-011—105, & 025-014—010 WITH PACKING
(NO BM EXTRA)
10 | 601-600-045 CABLE TIE HOLDER s
9 | 600-640-004 BOLT, 1/4-20 NC x 17, HEX HEAD CAP 12
/8\ | @ | 600-690-005 NUT, LOCK, 1/4-20 NC 2
2 | 601-600-020 | WIRE TIE, 8 1/27, BLACK .
6 | 6071—140-042 CLAMP, RIGID CONDUIT HANGER '
5 | 025-011—-100 LIGHT, FLUORESCENT, 40w 2
< | 025-017—107 | LIGHT, FLUORESCENT, 40w 2
3 | 025-0711—102 LIGHT, FLUORESCENT, 40w 2
5 | 601-600-022 BAG, ZIP—-LOCK, TRANSPARENT, 9~ x 12 .
’ ! BOX, CORRUGATED
20 & 25 TRACKS 1| 601-600-004 .
ITEM|  PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION aTy
NOTES: TOLERANCES: SCALE DRAWN
1. REMOVE ALL SHARP CORNERS & EDGES. ANGULAR £ 1° NA p MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD.
2. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SURFACE g%é?m{“& + .030 — — —
FINISH TO BE 125 RMS. o + 030
3. WELDING MEDIUM SHALL CONFORM TO AWS 0.XXX 2005 | o 14— RV TRACK LIGHT KIT (PACKED)
SPECIFICATIONS TO E-70XX ELECTRODES OR |Tiip NAME - — o i
E-70TI CODE 5.3 FLUX CORE WIRE ONLY. £14012 p—— e e N DRAVING NUMDER |




REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY APP’D.

1) ITEM 5 WAS 600-850-005
A 2) ITEM_8 WAS 600-600—001 9/00 | dak

A —
TO CROSSRAIL
WITH
OUTLET BOX
F—
Fo— o —e
Fo— 0 —4
- — - - — - — -
9 | 025-011-105 TRACK WELDMENT DRILLING (LIGHTS) 2
2 8 | 601-600-045 CABLE TIE HOLDER ® REF
7 | 600-640-004 BOLT, 1/4-20 NC x 1”, HEX HEAD CAP 2 REF
6 | 600-680-006 | NUT PLAIN. 1/4-20 NC REF
REF DRAWING DOCUMENTS LIGHTING FOR 20’ THRU 25’ TRACKS. (12)
'5 5 | 601-600-029 WIRE TIE, 8 1/2”, BLACK ® REF
4 | 601—-140-042 CLAMP, RIGID CONDUIT HANGER (12) REF
3 | 025-011-100 LIGHT, FLUORESCENT, 40w @ REF
5 | 025-011-101 LIGHT, FLUORESCENT, 40w @ REF
1 | 025-011-102 | LIGHT. FLUORESCENT, 40W o |
ITEM|  PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION aTy
NOTES: TOLERANCES: SCALE DRAWN
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION 1. REMOVE ALL SHARP CORNERS & EDGES. ANGULAR + 1° 1/8 dak MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD
2. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SURFACE PRCTNAL £ .030
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPERTY OF FINISH TO BE 125 RMS. 0.%X +.030 CHECKED | APPROVED TITLE ,
Sor, SSQUESS L, e D s L0 e S, | . waDING Mbrow smar comrorw mo aws | SR £ 8% 705075750 RV, TRACK/LIGHTS OPTION 4SS'Y
OR MAINTENANCE. THE INFORMATION SHALL NOT BE USED OR DISCLOSED SPECIFICATIONS TO E-70XX ELECTRODES OR FILE NAME DATE WEIGHT FROM DRAWING NUMBER
D—SIZE BY THE RECIPIENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSES WHATSOEVER. E-70TI CODE 5.3 FLUX CORE WIRE ONLY. F11040 NEXT ASSEMBLY ’7/94 N/A LB. 025—011—040 A




REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY | aPP'D.
11/64 DIA MOUNTING HOLES FOR PLASTIC
CLAMPS REMOVED ( 4 HOLES) 9/00 | dak
9/32 DIA THRU (6) PLACES
DRILL THRU THIS SIDE ONLY
1 3/4 TYP (6) PLACES
| | | r | ,
Oor— I T ! ] — 10
+ + + + —+
7 - - - - - - - - I
g {
[ [
| |
20" 20" 207 — =\ 20" 20"
N —— 20”
84 1/2 N 84 1/2
NOTE
THIS DRILLING INFORMATION IS FOR 20° THRU 25’ TRACKS.
NOTES: TOLERANCES: SCALE DRAWN
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION 1. REMOVE ALL SHARP CORNERS & EDGES. ANGULAR + 1° 1/8 dak MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD
2. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SURFACE PRCTNAL £ .030 prp— TPPROVED
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPERTY OF FINISH TO BE 125 RMS. 0.XX + .030
: - FILE NAME DATE WEIGHT FROM DRAWING NUMBER
D—SIZE BY THE RECIPIENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSES WHATSOEVER. E-70TI CODE 5.3 FLUX CORE WIRE ONLY. F11105 AS LY ’7/94 N/A LB. 025—011—105 A




REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY APP’D.

ITEM 8 WAS 600-680-006 9/02 | dak

INCLUDE DRAWINGS 025-012-058, 025-012—110 & 025-014—-010 WITH PACKING
(NO BM EXTRA)

10| 601-600—-045 | CABLE TIE HOLDER -
o | 600640004 | BOLT: 1/4-20 NC x 17, HEX HEAD CAP n
8 | 600-690—005 | NUT> LOCK. 1/4-20 NC .
7 | 601600029 | WIRE TIE. 8 1/27, BLACK -
6 | 6071—140-042 CLAMP, RIGID CONDUIT HANGER ‘6
5 | 025-0771—100 | LIGHT, FLUORESCENT, 40W 2
4 | 025-0771—107 | LIGHT, FLUORESCENT, 40W )
3 | 025-0771—102 | LIGHT, FLUORESCENT, 40W 2
5 | 601-600-022 BAG, ZIP—-LOCK, TRANSPARENT, 9~ x 12 .
30" TRACKS | 601-600-004 | BOX CORRUGATED 7
C—SIZE ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION aTyY
NOTES: TOLERANCES: SCALE DRAWN
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION | | REMOVE ALL SHARP CORNERS & EDGES. TOLERAN B = o MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD
2. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SURFACE g%é?ﬂ%{“ﬁ + .030
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPERTY OF FINISH TO BE 125 RMS. ECIM . + 030 — —— ?EIIZECK —
L B U Sl o e T e oy, | 2 e N i o [ ] 025014~ AV AokED)
BY THE RECIPIENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSES WHATSOEVER. E_70TI CODE 5.3 FLUX CORE WIRE ONLY. FIfL_EI‘I;gl;fg p— ZA/TBO xE}iHT - — %RZA;H_NSII;U_M(??}; A




REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY APP’D.

1) ITEM 5 WAS 600-850-005
A 2) ITEM_8 WAS 600-600-001 9/00 | dak

Ho— o o —
Fo— o ) —e
S — =—1 S— | — | 4D =< — | — ]
L <—H — H— ] Ein —1 — i
TO CROSSRAIL
WITH
OUTLET BoX
=
Fo— S —d
Fo— 0 —e
o= == = s = T = e = = =T
9 | 025-012-110 TRACK WELDMENT DRILLING (8 LIGHTS) 2
‘& 8 | 601-600-045 CABLE TIE HOLDER 02 REF
7 | 600-640-004 BOLT, 1/4-20 NC x 1”, HEX HEAD CAP (16) REF
6 | 600-680-006 | NUT PLAIN. 1/4-20 NC REF
REF DRAWING DOCUMENTS LIGHTING FOR 30° TRACKS. (16)
.! 5 | 601-600-029 WIRE TIE, 8 1/2”, BLACK 02 REF
4 | 601—-140-042 CLAMP, RIGID CONDUIT HANGER (16) REF
3 | 025-011-100 LIGHT, FLUORESCENT, 40w @ REF
5 | 025-011-101 LIGHT, FLUORESCENT, 40w REF
(4)
1 | 025-011—107 | LIGHT. FLUORESCENT, 40w o |
ITEM| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION aty
NOTES: TOLERANCES: SCALE DRAWN
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION 1. REMOVE ALL SHARP CORNERS & EDGES. ANGULAR + 1° 1/8 dak MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD
2. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SURFACE PRCTNAL £ .030
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPERTY OF FINISH TO BE 125 RMS. 0.XX + .030 CHECKED APPROVED TITLE (8_LIGHTS)
S AR e P A0 R, | . oG wm smar oo o avs | 80 288 17555705750 RV TRACK/LIGHTS OPTION ASS'Y
OR MAINTENANCE. THE INFORMATION SHALL NOT BE USED OR DISCLOSED SPECIFICATIONS TO E-70XX ELECTRODES OR FILE NAME DATE WEIGHT FROM DRAWING NUMBER
D—SIZE BY THE RECIPIENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSES WHATSOEVER. E-70TI CODE 5.3 FLUX CORE WIRE ONLY. F12058 NEXT ASSEMBLY 12/98 N/A LB. 025—012—058 A




REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY | aPP'D.
11/64 DIA MOUNTING HOLES FOR PLASTIC
A CLAMPS REMOVED (6 HOLES) 9/00 | dak
9/32 DIA THRU (8) PLACES
DRILL THRU THIS SIDE ONLY
1 3/4 TYP
(8) PLACES
A A FROM UNDERSIDE OF |-BEAM & A
|_I+I—
\
20" 20" 20” 20”
84 1/2 42 1/4
L
9/ DIMENSIONS ARE SYMMETRICAL ABOUT
- THE CENTERLINE OF THE TRACK WELDMENT
NOTE
THIS DRILLING INFORMATION IS FOR 30" TRACKS.
NOTES: TOLERANCES: SCALE DRAWN
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION 1. REMOVE ALL SHARP CORNERS & EDGES. ANGULAR + 1° 1/8 dak MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD
2. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SURFACE PRCTNAL £ .030 P — R
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPERTY OF FINISH TO BE 125 RMS. 0.XX + .030
: - FILE NAME DATE WEIGHT FROM DRAWING NUMBER
D—SIZE BY THE RECIPIENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSES WHATSOEVER. E-70TI CODE 5.3 FLUX CORE WIRE ONLY. F12110 AS LY ’2/98 N/A LB. 025—012—110




REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY APP'D.
12 | 601—-160-108 PLUG, CONDUIT, 1,/2 NPT 4
11| 600-600-013 | BOLT #10-32 NF x 1/4 LG, SLOTTED 5
TR—=25A LIFTS 10 | 601-150-009 | NUT- WIRE (YELLOW) 5
9 | 607-600-044 EPOXY (2—IN—1 EPOXIES IN SYRINGE DISPENSER) 1
8 | 050-011-107 2 GANG BOX MTG PLATE .
/(NCLUDE DRAWSNGS 025-014-019 & 025-014-010 WITH PACKING
NO BM EXTRA

7 | 025-014-009 BOX, RECEPTACLE, COVER ASSEMBLY .
6 | SEE CHART CONDUCTOR, 12/3 x SEE CHART .
5 | 607-600-045 CABLE TIE HOLDER 9
4 | 601-600-029 WIRE TIE, 8 1,/2, BLACK 9
3 | 607—140-046 | CONNECTOR, CORD, 1/2" (BROWN) ,
2 | 6071-600-022 BAG, ZIP-LOCK, TRANSPARENT, 97 x 12 ,
1 | 601-600- BOX, CORRUGATED (SMALL BOX) ;

C—SIZE ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy

NOTES: TOLERANCES: SCALE DRAWN
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION | | REMOVE ALL SHARP CORNERS & EDGES. TOLERANCES: | 1o SCALE DEAn MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD.
2. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SURFACE g%é?ﬂ%{“ﬁ + .030

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPERTY OF FINISH TO BE 125 RMS. oxx + .030 CHECKED APPROVED g}]bEONDARY o oo o

LA Rl S PR IR B | Tomomnans e hro monermois o [ ] 02570037099

BY THE RECIPIENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSES WHATSOEVER. E—70TI CODE 5.3 FLUX CORE WIRE ONLY. Flﬁ;gl;g SSEMDLY Ig%o WEIGHT . F/:/R/OZI l())RZA;VI_Ngll;IIU_Mg;:g é




INSIDE BACK VIEW OF OUTLET BOX, REF

WHITE

D —SIZE

CONNECT INCOMING & OUTGOING CABLES TO
WIRE NUTS (MATCH LIKE COLORS)

0

ITEM 6 ON EACH CROSSRAIL TO BE EPOXIED TO CROSSRAIL
CENTERED TOP TO BOTTOM & CENTERED LEFT TO RIGHT

MOUNT ITEM 5 ASSEMBLIES TO ITEM 6 PLATES USING
ITEM 8 SCREWS.

PART NO. TRACK LENGTH CABLE LENGTH WEIGHT
025-014-103 13’ 218" 3.2 LBS
025-014-104 20’ 302" 4.4 LBS
025-014-105 25° 362" 5.3 LBS
025-014-106 30’ 4227 6.2 LBS

. DESCRIPTION DATE BY APP’D.
600-600-013 BOLT, #10-32 NF x 1/4 LG, SLOTTED @ REF

601—150-009 NUT, WIRE (YELLOW) - REF

1

050-011—107 | 2 GANG BOX MTG PLATE (1) | per

025-014—009 BOX, RECEPTACLE, COVER ASSEMBLY o REF

SEE CHART CONDUCTOR, 12/3 x SEE CHART o REF

601—-600-045 CABLE TIE HOLDER © REF

601-600-029 WIRE TIE, 8 1/2, BLACK © REF

601—140-046 CONNECTOR, CORD, 1/2” (BROWN) @ REF

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

NOTES: SCALE DRAWN
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION 1. REMOVE ALL SHARP CORNERS & EDGES. 1 NONE dak MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPERTY OF
MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD.. E DRAWING IS FURNISHED TO OTHERS

IT SHALL BE USED SOLELY FOR PURPOSES OF INSPECTION, INSTALLATION,
OR MAINTENANCE. THE INFORMATION SHALL NOT BE USED OR DISCLOSED
BY THE RECIPIENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSES WHATSOEVER.

2. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SURFACE
FINISH TO BE 125 RMS.

3. WELDING MEDIUM SHALL CONFORM TO AWS
SPECIFICATIONS TO E-70XX ELECTRODES OR
E-70TI CODE 5.3 FLUX CORE WIRE ONLY.

HH HH
oo o
S

oc

025-014-018

CHECKED APPROVED

TITLE
SECONDARY CROSSRAIL OUTLET ASS’Y

NEXT ASSEMBLY

DATE
9/00 | N/4

WEIGHT FROM

DRAWING NUMBER
025-014-019

A






